IDBI BANK Regional Office, 1st Roct, 1724, UNB Building, Rawwir Peth, stansuspanangar Argan Shirai Cirole, Powal Rake, Satara, Maharachita - 415001.

POSSESSION NOTICE

interest, fill increment) fluids. 2002 Published barnard licence dated mentioned below, under Section 13() of the said Act, or the proposition of the property of the said Act, or proposition of the property of the said Act, or proposition of the property of the prope

Sr. Ng.	Name of the Berrowers/ Property Helders and Loan account No	Date of Demand Notice	Date of Possession	Description of Immoveble / Movable preparty	Outstanding Amount (Rs.) as on date
t	Mrs. Hasina Abdurahiman Pathan Mr. Abdurahiman Sikundar Pathan. A/c No. 0485675100013448 Branch-Puvai Naka, Satara Branch	30/05/2022	03/09/2022 (Symbolic)	Flat No. 9-3, Admessining Carpet into di 400 Sq. ft. (37.17 sq. etc) and Salable area of 540 Sq. ft. (50.18 Sq. ft) on second floor of "Chorrage Complex". Apast ment, Constructed on land bearing City Survey No. 99 at Raptenathora Peth, Salara Within the limits of Satara Muricipal Council, Satara, Taluka and District Satara 415001 in the Satara Chalman.	Fourteen Lacs Sixteer Thousand Five Hundred Fitty Five Only) together with further interest thereon with effect from 10/07/2021 onwards.

EMPLOYEE STATE INSURANCE

EMPLOYEE STATE INSURANCE
CORPORATION

MODEL HOSPITAL, BAPUNAGAR, NEAR HARDASNAGAF
POLICE CHOWNI, BAPUNAGAR, AHMEDABAD-390024
(Ministry of Labour, Govt of India)

INDIGATIVE ADVERTISEMENT

ministry of Labour, Govt of India)

INDICATIVE ADVERTISEMENT

Annual Repair & Maintenance & special Repair work (Civil & Electricai) on Lumpsum agency's service basis under GFR 133(3) of ESIC, Model Hospital, Bapunagar, Ahmedabad & Nursing school/0-34 Ahmedabad, Gujarat.

ESIC invites online bids from Public sector Undertakings ast up by Certni2/15tas Government carry out evil and electrical work or from any other Central/State Government Organization/FSU which have been notified by MoUD for such purpose as per GFR 133(3) through E Procure (C.P.P.P.). Details, eligibility criteria, sceledule and other terms & conditions can be viewed and downloaded from high/genour-govinleprocuragelp for the above said works and can be submitted till 28/09/2022 till 3 PM.

ESIC reserve the right to make any alteration/modification in the bid documents or scrap the tender at any stage without the contraction of the contraction of

Medical Superintender ESIC, Model Hospital, Bapunagar Ahmedaba

BARAMATI AGRO LIMITED CIN: U01134PH1988PLC045573 Registated Office: A Post Pingall, Tel. Barnard, Dist. Pune - 413102 Tel. No. 0212-503100. E-mail Cro@baramilagro.com, Websile: www.baranallagro.com

NOTICE OF 34th ANNALA GENERAL MEETING & F-VOTING INFORMATION NOTICE is hereby given that the 34th Annual General Meeting ("the AGM") of the Members of Baransta Agro Limited ("the Company") will be held on Weinseddy, 28th September 2022 at 11:00 A.M. Wrong Joon ("Video Conferencing Facility") to transact the businesses as set out in the Notice of the AGM.

Conferencing Facility* 10 transact the businesses as set out in the hobice of the AGM.

The Company on 3rd September, 2022 has sent detailed notice of the AGM for with Ammal Report for the PF 2021-32, on the member's sensal id a form with Ammal Report for the PF 2021-32, on the member's sensal id a form and whose names appear in the register of members as one cit-off class and a final fresh and the register of sembers as one cit-off class and a final fresh at a notice for findmands nupopee only.

The members are requested to take a notice of the following:

The members are requested to take a notice of the following:

The members are requested to take a notice of the following:

The members are requested to pixel the account of the following that the first of the following that the following that the following that the following the following that the following that the following that the following that the following the following that the following

www.barantilagio.com in case of any operation of the Company of the Company of the PAGE and the

Company are requested to register the same by submissing torm we reported countered actives drop with the requested countered active drop with the requested programmed of Aced 275 for ship updated or assistance regarding registration of E-mail of its resultable for downtood at the velocities of the companies when the provisions of Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2015 read with Rule 20 of the Orognanies Aced 2015 read with Rule 20 of the Orognanies Aced 2015 read with Rule 20 of the Orognanies Aced 2015 read with Rule 20 of the Orognanies Aced 2015 read with Rule 20 of the Orognanies Aced 2015 read with Rule 20 of the Aced 2015 read with Rule 2015 read aced 2015 read with Rule 2015 read aced 2015 read with Rule 2015 read of the Aced 2015 read with Rule 2015 read aced 2015 read 2015 read aced 2015 read aced 2015 read 2015 read

Devendra Kulkarni, Company Secretary M. No: A27483

CORRIGENDUM The last date for submission of tender notice published or 18/08/2022 inviting offers for Design, Mfr. Supply 8 installation of microwave based thermostatic system is extended till 15/09/2022. For Further details pleasing the way wysisupar.com

VS

VASANTDADA SUGAR INSTITUTE

PUNE MUNICIPATION

PUNE MUNICIPATION

PUNE MUNICIPATION

PUNE MUNICIPATION

NOTICE is hereby given that all had price and partel of the land bearing 5 and 50% of 20% design demensuring 50% of 50% design demensuring 50% of bread by Mandadatal Mulamidal Pritis estanted at Research, 12% bearing the winning the limits of Pract 20% of 10% of

would be considered. so Adv. Nieha Chava Chief Law officer. Law Departme Pune Municipal Corporation



Government of Maharashtra

MAHATMA PHULE KRISHI VIDYAPEETH, RAHURI

Office: University Engineer, MPKV, Rahuri
Address: Central Campus, Administrative Building, Mahatma Phule
Krishi Vidyapeeth, Rahuri, Tal: Ahmudnagar, Pin: 413722
Phone No. 02426-243272/ 243225, Fax No. 02426-243601.
e-Mail: uniengineerpmkv@gmail.com

No. MPKV/WRK/TC/3962/2022

Dated 06/09/2022

e-Tender Notice The University Engineer invites online e-Tenders in B-1 form from the registered Electrical contractors in appropriate class registered in state PWD/Contral PWD/ Military Engineering services and Railway Department for the following work at Central Campus, Mahatma Phule Krishi Vidyapeeth, Rahuri.

Name of Work	Estimated Cost (Rs.)
Providing External Electification of Girls Hostel for UG Student at C.C. MPKV, Rahuri.	2625460.00
Providing Internal Electification of Girls Hostel for UG Student at C.C. MPKV, Rahuri.	2330513.00
Providing External Electification of Girls Hostel for PG Student at C.C. MPKV, Rahuri.	2371967.00
Providing Internal Electification of Girls Hostel for PG Student at C.C. MPKV, Rahuri.	2186514.00
	Providing External Electification of Girls Hostel for UG Student at C.C. MPKV, Rahuri. Providing Internal Electification of Girls Hostel for UG Student at C.C. MPKV, Rahuri. Providing External Electification of Girls Hostel for PG Student at C.C. MPKV, Rahuri. Providing Internal Electification of Girls Hostel for PG Providing Internal Electification of Girls Hostel for PG

For detail Tender Notice,
please see Website Portai: https://mahatenders.gov.in
Organization- Department of Agricultural
Department- Mahatma Phule Krishi Vidyapeeth, Rahuri
Division- University Engineer
University Enginee University Enginee

OMKARA ASSETS RECONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED
Corporate Office: C515, Kanalia Zillon, Junction of LBS Road and CST Road BKC
Annae, Neer Equinox, Kutla (West), Municipal 400070, Tel: 1022-25546500

[Appendix - IV-A] [See provise to rule 8 (6) r/w 9(1)] PUBLIC NOTICE FOR E-AUCTION FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES

PUBLIC NOTICE FOR E-AUCTION FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES
E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of
Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Nute 8 (8) 48 (9) of the
Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Nute 8 (8) 48 (9) of the
Notice is bravely given to the pockets Equally Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002
Notice is bravely given to the pockets of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002
Notice is bravely given to the pockets of the Security Interest of the Security Publishery Jeditary Nation to Notice the Security Interest of Security Interest of the Security Interest of Security Interest of Security Interest of Security Interest Interest of Security Interest Interest of Security Interest Interest of Security Interest Inter

77			
DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY	Reserve Price	EMD	Status of Possession
ili hat place and parcel of the property being part admeasuring 0 to Ares and plok hards and manus badmeasuring 0 the Ares in Get No. 2873 A.Y., of village Kasegaon, Tabita Walwa, attict. Sangli and bounded as follows: North: Property of Arishuman Dilip Jadhav, East: ad. (West: Road:	Rs. 3,68,00,000/- (Rupees Three Crore	Rs. 36,80,000/- (Ruppes Thirty-Six	Physical Possession
Ul that piece and parcel of property being part admeasuring 0 H 70 Ares out of lotal 0 H 84 Ares and plot Aharab admeasuring 0 H Ares in Get No. 2073 Art, of village Kasagson, Talkaw Walwa, brict. Sangli and bounded as follows: North: Property of Mr. shuman Disp. Jadhav. South: Property of Mr. Sufar, East: Road, st. Road.	and Sixty- Eight Lakhs Only)	Lakhs and Eighty Thousand Only)	

Anshuman Dilip Jadhav, South : Property of Mr. Sutar, East : Road, West : Road.			
September 28, 2022, Wednesday at 11.00 am to 12:00 Noon			
September 20, 2022. Tuesday Time 12:00 Noon to 4:00 p.m			
Rs. 5,00,000/- (Rupees Five Lakh only)			
	star, East : Road, September 28, 2 September 20, 2 Rs. 5,00,000/- (R	star, East : Road, September 28, 2022, Wednesdar September 20, 2022, Tuesday Ti Rs. 5,00,000/- (Rupees Five Lak) September 27, 2022, by 4:00 pm	september 28, 2022, Wednesday at 11.00 am to 12 September 20, 2022, Wednesday at 11.00 am to 12 September 20, 2022. Tuesday Time 12:00 Noon to Rs. 5.00,000l- (Rupces Five Lakh only) September 27, 2022 by 4:00 pm

of participation/KYC Document/Proof of EMD!
The suction shall be conducted online by CARPL. The last date of submission of bid (online as well as in hard copy and the proof of the conducted online by CARPL. The last date of submission of bid (online as well as in hard copy and the proof of the conducted online by the conducted online shall be provided in hard conducted on the conducted online shall be provided in the property related query contact the Authorised Officer, Mr. Plysia Jain, Mooler, 1918 87/903790 E National State of the Conducted on the Authorised Officers Sounded Creditor be sold through any of the modes as prescribed under Rule (5) of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rule, 2002.

Sold Authorised Officer.

5. couz.

Sdi- Authorized Officer,

Omkara Assets Reconstruction Pri Ltd.

(Acting in its capacity as a Trustee of Omkara PS 29/2021-22 Trust)



PUNE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION PMC Building, Shiveji Nagar, Pune-41005

REQUEST FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST

DESIGNING, FINANCING, CONSTRUCTION, OPERATION &
MAINTENANCE OF A 350 BED MULTI-SPECIALTY HOSPITAL
AT WARAJE, PUNE IN PPP MODE

AT WARJE, PUNE IN PPP MODE

EON NO PIAC

FOR NO PIAC

FOR NO PIAC

Pune Municipal Corporation, Government of Maharasakhar arlands to establish a 350 de Malsi-Specialty Hospital at Warje, Pune on Oseign-Bullot-Heance-Operativ-Transfer (DBFOT) basis in PPP of the Project Hospital and Piace of Piace of

relevance of software port backers through responses of EUR received thing. December 2011 and the developed and the relevance of the process of the process



IDBI BANK IDBI Bank Ltd.

Kolhapur & Goa Regional O ri Piaza, Vinus Comer, Kolhapur 416 001. Tei. 0231 - 266

Possession Notice

POSSESSION Notice

(For Immovable Property)

Whereas: The uncarrigance help the authorised offer of DBI Bank

Limited under the Southistance and Reconstruction of Francial

Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002, 54 of 2002) and in

assets of the powers conferred under Section (3)(12) each with rule 3 of

Security Interest (Enforcement of Nutes, 2002) Issued a dearend rotice

Security Interest (Enforcement) Rivers, 2002 Issued a dearend rotice

being Rs. 1,03,06,6251/- (Riverse One Crore One Lain Six

Thousand two Hundred Stary One only as on 18,022018 within 60 days

and more of the security Interest Conference on the control of the control o

or's affection is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 1

the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY Commercial Office Unit F-1 having area admeasuring 169 S Mits.: 1st Floor, Tejas height, R.S. No. 54849; 'B' Ward, Mangalwar Pe Kolhapur and the boundaries are as under: East Apartment Staircas West: Road, South: Government Raod & North: R.S. No. 54848.

Commercial Office Unit F-2 having area admeasuring 235 02 Sq. Mrs.; 1st Flore, Tess height, Rs. No. 64848, B. Wart, 1st Flore, Tess height, Rs. No. 64849, B. Ward, Mangabar Peth, Kolhapur and the boundaries are as under, East, Apartment Saladase, West: Road, South: Government Raod & North: R.S. No. 64848.

Place : Kolhapur. Date : 07-09-2022.

Authorised Officer, IDBI BANK LTD.



The Gazette of India

whith-shree-a-nasoga-assist

GG-OL-8-1302202-238101

GG-OL-8-1302022-238101

GG-OL-8-1302022-238101

GG-OL-8-1302022-238101

GGOL-8-1302-238101

EXTRADADDNARY

SITI II-Section 3-3-sub-Section (II)

PRETI II-Section 3-3-sub-Section (III)

FORWARD STATEMENT (III)

III STATEMENT STATEMENT (III)

III STATEMENT STATEMENT AND INGINERAL STATEMENT ST

of the said Act.
Every such dejection shall be index to the Competent Author
the Sub-Distoral Officer. Mangalwads in writing and shall sating
thereof and the Competent Authority shall give the objector an or
being heart, either in person or by a legal practitioner, and may,
all such objections and after making such further enquiry, if
Competent Authority thinks recessary, by order, either allow or

Composites Authority threits recessary, by order, etilise above of distation will explored in the objections.

Annual Composites Authority under sub-section (2) of section 2C of the said for sund in the rail.

Section 2C of the said for sund in the rail of the latest concerned under this enabled and sund in the inspected by the interested person at the addressed office of the Composites Authority.

Belli of the Composites Authority of the latest control of the sund to be sequenced, which or withhose structure, and the sund to be sequenced, which or withhose structure, all sizes with the composites Authority. Als 50 to the X-31 20 to (Sangili - Solapur seccion) of VRN to - 160 in the State of Mahareshart State MAHARSHITA.

Debrict: SOLAPUR Asia (in the Control of the Solapur Solap

RAJESH GUPTA, Director



SHUBHANGIKHAPRE&

DURING THE closed-door meeting of the Maharashra BJP core committee in Mumble califer this vessel. Union tome misinstee Amarashra BJP core committee in Mumble califer this vessel. Union tome misinstee Amarashra with agaresson into even difficult political terrains across the state in order to maximise the ruling party's prospects in the 2024 gen-ral elections. The BJP leadneship hassest abarget of 45-plus soats out of 45 in Maharashra in the 2024 Lok Sabha polis. It has put 16 constituencies in scaregory of difficult to the constituencies of the BJP leadneship hassest abarget of 45-plus soats out of 48 in Maharashra in the 2024 Lok Sabha polis. It has put 16 constituencies in scaregory of difficult to send to the state of 48 in Maharashra in the 2024 Lok Sabha polis. It has put 16 constituencies in scaregory of difficult to surface state of 48 in Maharashra in the 2024 Lok Sabha polis. It has put 16 not state surface state of 18 layers state of 48 in Maharashra in the 2024 Lok Sabha polis. It has put 16 not provided to the state of 18 layers state of 18 layers

permanent in politics and that leaders' strongholds too get de-molished some day, he said the BIP

leaders' strongholds too get de-molished some day, he said the Bjp was aining to bag over 400 sears in the country in the 2024 elec-tions, which will include, he claimed, Baramati.

The Bjp leadership has asked Union finance minister Nirmala Sitharaman to oversee the parry's preparations in Baramata is part of which he will repeatedly visit the constituency. On "Mission Baramati", deputy Claimana is part of which he will repeatedly visit the constituency. On "Mission Baramati", deputy Claimana is part of Maharabatra, winning it is part of Maharabatra winning it is part of Maharabatra winning it is comparabatra winning it is part of Maharabatra winning it is mission Maharabatra winning it is

Congress leader Rahul Gandhi in the 2019 polls. FULL REPORT ON www.indianexpress.com

ED case: Avinash Bhosale's son among two given bail by special court

EXPRESS NEWS SERVICE MUMBAI, SEPTEMBER 7

A SPECIAL court has granted bail to two persons includ-the son of Pune-based bu

the son of Pune-based businessman Avinush Bhosale in connection with a case filed by the Enforcement Directorate (ED).

Amit Bhosale and Ranjit Mohite were ordered to be released on executing a personal bond of Rs 2 lakh alongwith certain conditions. A charge sheet was filed against them by the ED last month. They were not arrested during the probe. Among the grounds cited for bail were that the scheduled offence against them was closed fence against them was closed and hence the proceedings un der the Prevention of Money Laundering Act, cannot con-tinue as per the recent Supreme Court order.

The ED had last month in its charge sheet named five persons

